


LIBERTY FUND

Those of us who work in the world
of ideas have nothing but commen-
dation for the publication series of
Liberty Fund. These books have
substantially enhanced modern
scholarship in social science and
social philosophy.
-James M. Buchanan,

obel Laureate
in Economics, 1986

Dear Booklover:
When you examine this year's catalogue you'll be delightfully

surprised to find that we have lowered the prices of many of our hard-
cover titles! Thanks to increased sales and the growing support of our
expanding readership, we have been able to pass the savings on to you.

But we haven't sacrificed quality. You will find that our books
continue to be the very highest quality, among the best made in the
world.

You will find this catalogue a real feast-so many fine works of
scholarship in history, philosophy, and politics in beautiful editions at
surprisingly low cost.

To the list we have added two new titles: Bertrand de Jouvenel's
On Power: The Natural History Of Its Growth and Johannes
Althusius' Politics. Please see the catalogue for details.

We encourage you to take full advantage of this opportunity to
enhance your library.

Cordially,

~~~
James McClellan
Director of Publications

P.s. Our books are available at good bookstores throughout North
America, or YOlk.ffiayorder directly if it is inconvenient to visit a store.
Please see the order form for details.

We are dedicated to the publication of great books in new and authoritative edi-
tions at reasonable prices. Books are edited to meet the highest scholarly standards
and are priced so they may be easily affordable to all readers. Footnotes are on the
page of citation and comprehensive indexes are prepared. We use only acid-free
paper, and both hardcover and softcover editions have Smyth-sewn signatures.
Our books are manufactured to be of exceptional and lasting quality-to be read
and consulted repeatedly over the years.

Liberty Fund is an educational foundation established in 1960 to encour-
age study of the ideal of a society of free and responsible individuals. In addition to
its book publishing program, Liberty Fund conducts scholarly conferences on a
variety of topics in history, philosophy, econorrrics, political thought, and literature.

The cuneiform inscription that serves as our logo and as the design motif for our
endpapers is the earliest known written appearance of the word "freedom" (ama-gi),
or "liberty." It is taken from a clay document written about 2300 B.C. in the
Sumerian city-state of Lagash.



LIBERTY FUND

CONTENTS

Political and Social Thought 2

Philosophy 11

Law 13

Education 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 14

History 15

Works of Adam Smith 21

Economics 22

Videotapes 26

Order Form 27

Author/Title Index 28

Order Information & Newsnotes Inside Back Cover



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

New
ON POWER
THE NATURAL HISTORY OF ITS GROWTH
By Bertrand de Jouvenel
Foreword by D. W. Brogan
Translated by J. F. Huntington

This is one of the classicsof political philosophy. Bertrand de
louuenel provides us with an analytical and historical account
of all of the factors that have helped and continue to help
expand the power of the state and of the ways in which state
power is inevitably abused. louoenel has donefor the twentieth
century what Tocquevilledidfor the nineteenth.

-Dr. Nicholas Capaldi,
McFarlin Professor of Philosophy, University of Tulsa

Documenting the process by which government and
controlling majorities have grown increasingly

powerful and tyrannical, Bertrand de Jouvenel demon-
strates how democracies have failed to limit the powers
of government. This development Jouvenel traces all
the way back to the days of royal absolutism, which
established large administrative bureaucracies and thus-
laid the foundation of the modern omnipotent state.

On Power is an important work, which Professor
Angelo M. Petroni of the Luigi Einaudi Center for
Research in Torino, Italy, has said is "simply a book
that no serious scholar of political science or political
philosophy can afford to ignore."

Bertrand de Jouvenel was born in Paris in 1903;
he travelled widely, becoming an astute observer of
British and American institutions. Later in life, he was
an author and teacher, first publishing On Power in

THE ETHICS OF
REDISTRIBUTION
By Bertrand de Jouvenel
Introduction by John Gray

Only Hayek has rivaled Bertrand deIouoenel in demonstrating
why redistributionism in the democraciesinexorably results in
the atrophy of personal responsibility and the hypertrophy of
bureaucracy and the centralized state instead of in relief to the
haplessminorities it is pledged to serve.

-Robert Nisbet,
author of The Quest for Community

In this concise and elegant classic, first published in
1952, Bertrand de Jouvenel purposely ignores the

economic evidence that redistributional efforts sap
incentives and are economically destructive. Rather, he
stresses the commonly disregarded ethical arguments
showing that redistribution is ethically indefensible for,
and practically unworkable in, a complex society.

1945. Jouvenel died in 1987. Among his other books,
besides The Ethics of Redistribution, are Sovereignty:
An Inquiry into the Political Good (1957) and The
Pure Theory of Politics (1963).

444 + xxii pages. Foreword, translator's note, index.
Hardcover $25.00 0-86597-112-9
Paperback $ 8.50 0-86597-113-7

LibertyClassics, 1993

A new introduction relates jouvenel's arguments
to current discussions about the redistributionist state
and draws out many of the points of affinity with the
works of Buchanan, Hayek, Rawls, and others.

John Gray is a Fellow at Jesus College, Oxford.

100 + xviii pages. Foreword and preface to the first edi-
tion, introduction, appendix, index.
Hardcover $12.00
Paperback $ 5.00

0-86597 -084-x
0-86597 -085-8

LibertyPress, 1990

2



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

Forthcoming
POLITICS
ByJohannes Althusius
Translated and with an Introduction by
Frederick S. Carney
Foreword by DanielJ. Elazar

... the first book to present a comprehensive view of federal
republicanism rooted in a covenental view of human society.

-From the Foreword

Althusius' Politics has been said to be "one of the
most influential books of political theory pub-

lished in the seventeenth century." It went through at
least six editions in Germany from 1603 to 1654 and
was extensively cited by thinkers of the day. But, for
reasons which are not clear, the work fell into obscurity
and was not rediscovered until the late nineteenth cen-
tury. Since then, Althusius' Politics has been recog-
nized as an extraordinary contribution to Western
political thought whose value far transcends the politi-
cal realities of the seventeenth century.

It is Althusius' theory of federalism that makes the
Politics especially timely today. The theory is based on
an ascending scale of authority, beginning with the
family, and upward through all voluntary public and
private associations to the "supreme magistrate." Each
association can act only with the consent of those
beneath it in the scale of authority. It has been said,
therefore, that Althusius ' concept of federalism is
unique in that it limits the powers of central govern-
ment by balancing its powers with the collective powers
of those public and private institutions and associations
which exist between the state and the individual.

Unlike many modern theorists, Althusius under-
stands the fundamental importance of mediating insti-
tutions and associations in securing limited govern-
ment and so preserving individual liberties in the social
and political order. The Politics also clarifies the prop-
er relationship between freedom and responsibility in a
federal republic.

The Politics combines the best of ancient and
medieval political philosophy with that of Reformation
and modern theory. Thus Althusius' thought is con-
sidered a bridge between the political wisdom of the
ancients and the moderns. This is a carefully abridged
translation of Althusius' work-thoughtful, scholarly,
and highly readable.

JOHANNES ALTHUSIUS

Johannes Althusius (1557-1638) was a German
political and legal philosopher. He served as a munici-
pal magistrate-the Syndic of Emden (now Germany)-
for more than thirty-four years.

Frederick S. Carney is Emeritus Professor of
Ethics at the Perkins School of Theology, Southern
Methodist University.

Daniel J. Elazar is Director of the Center for the
Study of Federalism at Temple University and Professor
of Political Science at Temple and at Bar Ilan University
in Israel.

Forthcoming Summer 1994 LibertyClassics, 1994

o or

3



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

Admirers and critics of Mill's essay On Liberty will be pleased to have so readily available these new editions of Humboldt and
Stephen-the one supplying Mill with a theory of self-development, the other insisting that utilitarian principles grounded a tough
conservatism rather than a romantic liberalism. But, of course, both Humboldt and Stephen would be worth reading for their own
sake if Mill had never lived, as the forewords to these editions make clear.

LIBERTY, EQUALITY,
FRATERNITY
By james Fitzjames Stephen
Edited by Stuart D. Warner

Fitzjames Stephen'S attack on Mill's On Liberty proved to be
one of the most significant exchanges in Victorian intellectual
history, marking the point at which so-called "hard-headed'
and "sentimental" liberalism decisively divided.

-Stefan Collini, Cambridge University

Students of liberty will welcome the return to print of
this conservative defense of ordered liberty, which

vigorously attacks Mill's "corrupting conception of lib-
erty." Stephen contends that liberty is not the absence
of all restraint, but a condition that can exist only with-
in certain boundaries of morals and law.

Stuart D. Warner is Assistant Professor of
Philosophy at Roosevelt University. He has published
in Ethics, Journal of the History of Philosophy, Review of
Metaphysics, and other scholarly publications.

THE LIMITS OF STATE
ACTION
ByWilhelm von Humboldt
Edited by J. W. Burrow

The grand, leading principle, towards which every argument . . .
unfolded in these pages directly converges, is the absolute and
essential importance of human development in its richest diversity.

This description by Wilhelm von Humboldt of his
purpose in writing The Limits of State Action

animates John Stuart Mill's On Liberty and serves as
its famous epigraph. Seldom has a book spoken so dra-
matically to another writer. Many commentators even
believe that Humboldt's discussion of issues of freedom
and individual responsibility possesses greater clarity
and directness than Mill's.

The Limits of State Action, by "Germany's
greatest philosopher of treedom," as F. A. Hayek called

-Alan Ryan, Princeton University

James Fitzjames Stephen

LIBERTY

*~*EQUALITY*~~FRATERNITY

272 + xxix pages. Foreword, editor's note, selected bib-
liography, prefaces, comparative table of subjects,
index.
Hardcover $19.50
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597-110-2
0-86597 -111-0

LibertyClassics, 1993

him, has an exuberance and attention to principle that
makes it a valuable introduction to classical liberal
political thought. It is also crucial for an understanding
of liberalism as it developed in Europe at the turn of the
nineteenth century. Humboldt explores the role that
liberty plays in individual development, discusses crite-
ria for permitting the state to limit individual actions,
and suggests ways of confrning the state to its proper
bounds. In so doing, he uniquely combines the ancient
concern for human excellence and the modern concern
for what has come to be known as negative liberty.

J. W. Burrow is Professor of History at the
University of Sussex.

162 + lxii pages. Editor's introduction, editor's note,
selected bibliography, index, comparative table of
subjects.
Hardcover $19.50
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -108-0
0-86597 -109-9

LibertyClassics, 1993

4



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

UNION AND LIBERTY
THE POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY OF
JOHN C. CALHOUN
Edited by Ross M. Lence

This is the finest collection in a single volume of Calhoun's
important works.

-Robert V. Remini, Professor Emeritus
University of Illinois, Chicago

Calhoun's most important constitutional and politi-
cal writings are now available as complete,

unabridged texts and in a single volume, many for the
first time since the 1850's. These writings address such
issues as States' rights and nullification, slavery, the
growth of the Federal judicial power, and Calhoun's
doctrine of the "concurrent majority."

This selection presents twelve notable speeches,
letters, and essays by Calhoun; among them are his
famous Fort Hill Address and his two great treatises on
government-A Disquisition on Government and the
Discourse on the Constitution and Government of the United
States.

Ross M. Lence is Professor of Political Science at
the University of Houston.

626 + xxx pages. Foreword, editor's note, index.
Hardcover $25.00 0-86597-102-1
Paperback $ 9.50 0-86597-103-x

LibertyClassics, 1992

.......
THE MAN VERSUS THE STATE
WITH SIX ESSAYS ON GOVERNMENT1

SOCIETY1 AND FREEDOM
By Herbert Spencer
Introduction by Albert Jay Nock
Foreword by Eric Mack

Spencer had caught a vision of what might be in store for
mankind if its potential were free to realize itself.

-Edmund A. Opitz, The Freeman

This volume contains the four essays which Spencer
published as The Man Versus the State in 1884

as well as five essays added by later publishers.

518 + xxxii pages. Introduction, foreword, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-913966-97-5
Paperback $ 7.50 0-913966-98-3

LibertyClassics, 1982

JOHN C. CALHOUN

FURTHER REFLECTIONS ON
THE REVOLUTION IN FRANCE
By Edmund Burke
Edited by Daniel E. Ritchie

Professor Ritchie's edition brings together, for the
first time in accessible and unabridged form,

Edmund Burke's most important other writings on the
French Revolution. They constitute an important body
of work that anticipates, refines, and summarizes
Burke's Reflections on the Revolution in France.

This volume includes Burke's "Letter to a
Member of the National Assembly," containing his
famous critique of Rousseau, and his "Appeal from the
New to the Old Whigs," in which he defends the
English (1688) and American (1776) revolutions as fun-
damentally different from the French Revolution.

Daniel E. Ritchie is Professor of English
Literature at Bethel College.

336 + xxv pages. Foreword, editor's note, list of short
titles, index.
Hardcover $18.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -098-x
0-86597 -099-8

LibertyClassics, 1992

5



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

TYRANNY UNMASKED
ByJohn Taylor of Caroline
Edited by F. Thornton Miller

Tyranny Unmasked was written in a specific context in
1821~ but it contains an enduring message for those who love
liberty and the American Republic. Read it. A brilliant book,
with an excellent foreword by the editor.

-Forrest McDonald, University of Alabama

john Taylor of Caroline (1753-1824) was one of the
foremost philosophers of the states' rights

jeff rsonians of the early national period. In keeping
with his lifelong mission as a "minority man," John
Taylor wrote Tyranny Unmasked not only to assault
the protecti e tariff and the mercantilist policies of the
times, but also "to examine general principles in rela-
tion to commerce, political economy, and a free gov-
ernment." Originally published in 1822, it is the only
major work of Taylor'S that has never been reprinted.

As an arly discussion of the principles of go ern-
mental po er and their relationship to political econo-
my and liberty, Tyranny Unmasked is an important
primary source in the stud of American history and
political thought.

F. Thornton Miller is Assistant Professor of
History at Southwest Missouri State University.

284 + xxx pages. Fore ord, selected bibliography, pref-
ace to the first edition, index.
Hardcover $16.00
Paperback $ 6.50

0-86597-104-8
0-86597 -105-6

LibertyClassics~ 1992

THE SOUTHERN ESSAYS OF
RICHARD M. WEAVER
Foreword by George Core
Edited, witli a Preface by
George M. Curtis, III, andJamesJ. Thompson, Jr.

ichard M. Weaver (1910-1963) was one of the
leading figures in the post- W orld War II develop-

ment of an intellectual, self-conscious conservatism. His
thought and his appreciation of liberty were rooted in
his understanding of Southern history. This collection
of fourteen essays demonstrates George Core's point
that "few writers of the South rival Richard Weaver in
comprehensiveness of vision and depth of thought."

George M. Curtis is Professor of History at
Hanover College.

JamesJ. Thompson, Jr. is the author of three books.

266 + xxii pages. Foreword, preface, acknowledgments,
index.
Hardcover $12.00
Paperback $ 5.50

0-86597-057-2
0-86597-058-0

LibertyPress, 1987

ARATOR
ByJohn Taylor of Caroline
Edited and with an Introduction by M.E. Bradford

This is a notable volume by a major figure and we are fortu-
nate to have this new edition.

-The Journal of Economic History

This discussion of the social order of an agricultural
republic is Taylor's most popular and influential

work. Both statesman and farmer, he is often consid-
ered the deepest thinker of all the early Virginians.

M. E. Bradford was Professor of English at the
University of Dallas until his death in 1993.

426 pages. Introduction, note on the text, index.
Hardcover $15.00 0-913966-25-8
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-26-6

LibertyClassics~ 1977

JOHN RANDOLPH
OF ROANOKE
A STUDY IN AMERICAN POLITICS
By Russell Kirk

john Ran-dolph was a leader of the opposition-to
both Jeffersonians and Federalists. Much of this

study of Randolph's political thought is drawn from his
most important speeches and letters.

Dr. Russell Kirk, known as one of the fathers of
American conservativism, is the author of the classic,
The Conservative Mind, and more than thirty other
books.

590 pages. Prefatory note, appendices, Randolph
chronology, select bibliography, index.
Paperback only $3.50 0-913966-40-1

Liberty/'ress, 1978

THE AMERICAN DEMOCRAT
ByJames Fenimore Cooper
Introduction by H. L. Mencken

When The American Democrat was first pub-
lished in 1838, Cooper's position as America's

first major novelist obscured his serious contribution to
the discussion of American democracy and its social
ramifications. He was concerned that our institutions
would be perverted-especially by the confusion of an
equality of rights with an equality of condition.

252 + xxvii pages. Introduction, preface, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-913966-91-6
Paperback $ 6.00 0-913966-92-4

LibertyClassicsf 1981

6



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT -

THE SERVILE STATE
By Hilaire Belloc
Introduction by Robert Nisbet

I have always felt that The Servile State was much more sig-
nificant than we have suspected.

-James V. Schall, S.]., Georgetown University

Hilaire Belloc (1870-1953) was one of the most
respected men of his day for his learning, insight,

wit, and brilliant literary style. Author of over a hun-
dred books and articles, Belloc was a journalist, polemi-
cist, social and political analyst, literary critic, poet, and
novelist.

The Servile State has endured as his most
important political work. The effect of socialist doc-
trine on capitalist society, Belloc wrote, is to produce a
third thing different from either-the servile state,
today commonly called the welfare state.

208 pages. Introduction, preface to the second edition,
index.
Hardcover $14.00
Paperback $ 6.00

0-913966-31-2
0-913966-32-0

LibertyClassics, 1977 HILAIRE BELLOC

DEMOCRACY AND
LEADERSHIP
By Irving Babbitt
Foreword by Russell Kirk

... one of the few truly important works of political thought. rr

-Russell Kirk

Irving Babbitt was a leader of the intellectual move-
ment called American Humanism, or the New

Humanism, and a distinguished professor of French lit-
erature at Harvard. Democracy and Leadership, first
published in 1924, is his only directly political book,
and in it he applies the principles of humanism to the
civil social order.

Babbit rejects all deterministic philosophies of
history, whether they be the older type found in Saint
Augustine or Bossuet, which tends to make of man the
puppet of God, or the new type, which tends in all its
varieties to make of man the puppet of nature. He
offers a compelling critique of unchecked majoritarian-
ism and addresses the great problem of how to discover
leaders with standards.

392 pages. Foreword, appendices, bibliography, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-913966-54-1
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-55-x

LibertyClassics, 1979

FREEDOM AND FEDERALISM
By Felix Morley
With an Introduction by the Author

Afree society and a federal system of government are
closely related, as was clearly understood by the

American founders. This book is a history and analysis
of how federalism-a distinctly American contribution of
political art-can reconcile freedom and order.

324 + xxviii pages. Introduction, preface, index.
Hardcover $12.00 0-913966-86-x
Paperback $ 5.50 0-913966-87-8

LibertyPress, 1981

ESSAYS ON INDIVIDUALITY
Edited by Felix Morley
Foreword by Arthur Kemp

For thoughtful readers. -Booklist

Twelve distinguished educators examine the place of
the individual in contemporary society. Among the

contributors are John Dos Passos, Arthur A. Ekirch,
Milton Friedman, Joseph Wood Krutch, and Richard
M. Weaver.

382 pages. Foreword, introduction, index.
Hardcover $12.00 0-913966-27-4
Paperback $ 5.50 0-913966-28-2

LibertyPress, 1977

7



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

DISCOURSES CONCERNING
GOVERNMENT
By Algernon Sidney
Edite3 by Thomas G. West

This new edition arrives just as scholars are rediscovering the
real Algernon Sidney. If there is any more important tract on
liberty from this period not readily available in print I do not
know it. It has been unobtainable for decades. This new edi-
tum, attractively presented with helpful annotations, is thus
more than usually welcome.

-John Morrill, Cambridge University

There has been no new edition of this classic since
1805. Only now is there renewed interest in

Sidney'S remarkable work. This new, scholarly edition
has been prepared so that it will be accessible to the
modern reader and student.

Algernon Sidney, born in 1623, was executed in
1683, largely on account of the sentiments expressed in
this book. His principles and fighting republican spirit
became a rallying cry during the Glorious Revolution
and for the English Whigs who embraced his book.
That impact endured in England while its influence was
felt on the Continent. It then became integral part of
the American library for liberty.

Thomas G. West is Professor of Politics at the
University of Dallas.

600 + xlv pages. Foreword, bibliography, editor's note,
inde .
Hardcover $27.50
Paperback $10.00

0-86597-088-2
0-86597-089-0

LibertyClassics7 1990

THE STATE OF THE UNION
ESSAYS IN SOCIAL CRITICISM
By Albert Jay Nock
Edited and with a Foreword by Charles H.
Hamilton

Albert Jay N ock has a charming way of becomingan event in a
person's life. His writings unleash the instinct for the humane
life and sow the seeds of self-education uihich, after all, is the
only kind of education there is.

-Edmund A. Opitz,
Foundation for Economic Education

This collection is the first chosen from Albert Jay
Neck's entire work and the first new collection in

nearly thirty-five years. It includes his best-known
essays, excellent unknown articles, and previously
unpublished material.

340 + xxx pages. Foreword, selected bibliography,
acknowledgments, index.
Hardcover $18.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -092-0
0-86597 -093-9

Liberty/ress, 1991..

FUGITNE ESSAYS
SELECTED WRITINGS OF FRANK CHODOROV
Edited and with a Foreword by Charles H.
Hamilton

Prank Chodorov profoundly influenced the intellec-
tual development of the post-World War II libertari-

an/conservative movement. These essays have been
assembled for the first time from Chodorov's writings
in magazines, newspapers, books, and pamphlets. They
sparkle with his individualistic perspective on politics,
human rights, socialism, capitalism, education, and for-
eign affairs.

430 pages. Introduction, foreword, select bibliography,
index.
Hardcover $14.00
Paperback $ 6.00

0-913966-72-x
0-913966-73-8

Liberty/vess, 1980

--
8



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

POPULAR GOVERNMENT
By Sir He~ Sumner Maine
Introduction by George W. Carey

Sir Henry Sumner Maine was one of the great intel-
lects of the Victorian era. In Popular Government,

he examines the political institutions of men. He saw
that popular governments, unless they are founded
upon and consonant with the evolutionary develop-
ment of a people, will crumble from their own excesses.

George W. Carey is Professor of Government at
Georgetown University and editor of The Political Science
Reviewer.

256 pages. Introduction, preface, index.
Hardcover only $8.50 0-913966-14-2

LibertyClassics" 1977

ON LIBERTY, SOCIETY,
AND POLITICS
THE ESSENTIAL ESSAYS OF WILLIAM
GRAHAM SUMNER
Edited by Robert C. Bannister

This is the finest single-volume edition of Sumner's works ever
to appear. -Ronald Lora, University of Toledo

William Graham Sumner is the "forgotten man" of
American intellectual history. Too often dis-

missed and routinely understood, his ideas are now
attracting closer scrutiny and appreciation. He is chiefly
remembered as one of the founding fathers of sociolo-
gy. He was also a strong supporter of classical liberal-
ism during a time when liberalism was being trans-
formed into a belief in statism.

Sumner's analysis of the relation between the
individual and society is deeper and more sophisticated
than is commonly thought. For students of American
history and politics, the essays reveal the complexity of
American political and social thought. For observers of
the contemporary social scene, they raise issues con-
cerning the relation of liberty to property and both to
government that remain as vital and unresolved as they
were a century ago.

Robert C. Bannister is Scheuer Professor of
History at Swarthmore College.

424 + xlii pages. Foreword, editor's note, bibliographi-
cal essay, index.
Hardcover $18.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -100-5
0-86597-101-3

LibertyClassics" 1992

A PLEA FOR LIBERTY
AN ARGUMENT AGAINST SOCIALISM AND
SOCIALISTIC LEGISLATION
Edited by Thomas Mackay
Introduction by Herbert Spencer
Foreword by Jeffrey Paul

In a half-century of reviewing" I have never encountered a more
sobering book than A Plea for Liberty.

-John Chamberlain, Reason

This collection of essays was originally published in
1891, at a time when the modern welfare state was

first taking shape. The theoretical and empirical con-
tributions are fine examples of the classical liberal tradi-
tion in British thought.

528 + xxxv pages. Introduction, foreword, index.
Hardcover $20.00 0-913966-95-9
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-96-7

LibertyClassics" 1982

THE RIGHT AND WRONG OF
COMPULSION BY THE
STATE, AND OTHER ESSAYS
By Auberon Herbert
Edited and with an Introduction by Eric Mack

A uberon Herbert was an eloquent defender of liberty
in the late nineteenth century.

426 pages. Introduction, selective bibliography, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-913966-41-x
Paperback $ 6.00 0-913966-42-8

LibertyClassics" 1978

DEMOCRACY AND LIBERTY
In Two Volumes
By William Edward Hartpole Lecky
Introduction by William Murchison

That egalitarian democracy poses a severe threat to
individual liberty has been foreseen by several

thinkers. One of the most thorough of these was W. E.
H. Lecky, the nineteenth-century Irish historian, who
wrote his classic Democracy and Liberty in 1896.

Volume 1-480 + xxvi pages. Introduction, analytical
table of contents.
Volume 11-502 + xxvi pages. Analytical table of con-
tents, index for both volumes.
Hardcover $20.00/set
Paperback $10.00/set

0-913966-80-0
0-913966-81-9

LibertyClassics"1981

9



POLITICAL AND SOCIAL THOUGHT

MODERN AGE: THE FIRST
TWENTY- FIVE YEARS
A SELECTION
Edited by George A. Panichas

A feast of profound, stimulating, and foundational essays-a
brilliant contemporary introduction to great minds.

-Michael Novak

These seventy-eight essays characterize the richness
and diversity of conservative scholarship. Modem

Age was founded in 1957 by Russell Kirk, with Henry
Regnery and David S. Collier. The magazine is now
published by the Intercollegiate Studies Institute.

George A. Panichas is the current editor of
Modern Age and a Professor of English at the
University of Maryland.

894 + xx pages. Foreword, editor's note.
Hardcover $17.50 0-86597-061-0
Paperback $ 8.50 0-86597-062-9

LibertyPress, 1988

NEW INDIVIDUALIST
REVIEW
Introduction by Milton Friedman

Over its life the Review printed seminal writing onfree market
and conservative topics by remarkably mature students and by
Russell Kirk, Ludwig von Mises, George Stigler, Benjamin
Rogge, and other already established men. What characterized
the Review writers was their rigor of thought and concernfor
principles,features that coexistnaturally. -Chronicles

Initially sponsored by the University of Chicago
Chapter of the Intercollegiate Society of

Individualists, the New Individualist Review was
more than the usual "campus magazine." It declared
itself "founded in a commitment to human liberty."
Between 1961 and 1968, seventeen issues were pub-
lished which attracted a national audience of readers.
Its contributors spanned the libertarian-conservative
spectrum, from F. A. Hayek and Ludwig von Mises to
Richard M. Weaver and William F. Buckley, Jr.

1010 + xviii pages. Introduction, cumulative index.
Hardcover $17.50 0-913966-90-8
Paperback $ 8.50 0-86597-065-3

LibertyPress, 1981

RATIONALISM IN POLITICS
AND OTHER ESSAYS
By Michael Oakeshott
Foreword by Timothy Fuller

Rationalism in Politics has established Michael
Oakeshott as Britain's preeminent conservative

political theorist. First published in 1962, it is now reis-
sued in a new and expanded edition, including six addi-
tional essays (one previously unpublished), a full index,
and a foreword and bibliography by Timothy Fuller.
This edition also arranges the essays thematically so
that the reader will be better able to grasp the relation
between the arguments of these essays and Oakeshott's
other major works.

Oakeshott has provided a multidimensional cri-
tique of the foibles of twentieth-century political
thought, carrying forward a tradition of political philos-
ophy that combines elements drawn from Aristotle,
Augustine, Montaigne, Hume, and Hegel, but in a way
that is unique.

Timothy Fuller is Professor of Political Science
and Dean of the College at Colorado College.

556 + xxvi pages. Preface to the first edition, foreword,
bibliography, index.
Hardcover $21.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -094-7
0-86597 -095-5

LibertyPress, 1991

THE POLITICIZATION
OF SOCIETY
Edited by Kenneth S. Templeton, Jr.
Introduction by R. M. Hartwell

An extremely useful collection. -John N. Gray, Reason

Fourteen essays explore the central problem of mod-
ern society-the decline of free institutions and the

growth of the state. Among the essays are: "State and
Society," by Felix Morley; "Th e Monstrosity of
Government," by John Lukacs; and "The Guaranteed
Economy and Its Future," by Jonathan R. T. Hughes.

544 pages. Introduction, biographical sketches of the
contributors, index.
Hardcover only $15.00 0-913966-48-7

LibertyPress, 1979

10



PHILOSOPHY

ESSAYS,MORAL, POLITICAL,
AND LITERARY
Revised Edition
By David Hume
Edited by Eugene F. Miller

We have Hume's own word that the definitive statement of his
philosophy is not to be found in the youthful Treatise of
Human Nature but in the 1777 posthumous edition of his
collected works entitled Essays and Treatises on Several
Subjects. Yet a major part of this definitive collection, the
Essays, Moral, Political, and Literary (a volume of near
600 pagesf covering three decades of Hume's career as a
philosopher) has been largely ignored. The volume has rarely
been in print, and the last critical edition was published in
1874-75. With this splendid, but inexpensioe, new critical
edition by Eugene Millerf the door is open to a richer notion of
Hume's conception of philosophy.

-Donald Livingston, Emory University

This edition contains the thirty-nine essays included
in Essays, Moral, and Literary, which made up

Volume I of the 1777 posthumous Essays and
Treatises on Several Subjects. It also includes ten
essays which were withdrawn or left unpublished by
Hume for various reasons. The two most important
were deemed too controversial for the religious climate
of his time.

This revised edition reflects changes based on fur-
ther comparisons with eighteenth-century texts and an
extensive reworking of the index.

Eugene F. Miller is Professor of Political Science-
at the University of Georgia.

THE FABLE OF THE BEES
OR PRIVATE VICES, PUBLICK BENEFITS
In Two Volumes
By Bernard Mandeville
With a Commentary Critical, Historical,
and Explanatory by F. B. Kaye

Mandeville is the wittiest and shrewdest philosopher ever to
make a significant impact upon economics. He anticipated
Oscar Wilde in choosing his enemies with great care, and with-
in his own century they included David Hume, Adam Smith,
and Francis Hutcheson. He could afford even such enemies
because his friends and admirers have been legion.

-George]. Stigler, University of Chicago

It used to be that everyone read the "notorious"
Bernard Mandeville (1670-1733). He was a great

satirist and came to have a profound impact on eco-
nomics, ethics, and social philosophy.

Volume 1-412 + cx1vipages. Preface.
Volume 11-481 + v pages. Preface and index.
Hardcover $15.00 each, $30.00/set 0-86597-072-6
Paperback $ 7.50 each, $15.00/set 0-86597-075-0

LibertyClassicsf 1988

650 + liii pages. Foreword, editor's note, glossary, vari-
ant readings, index.
Hardcover $25.00
Paperback $ 8.50

0-86597 -055-6
0-86597 -056-4

LibertyClassicsf 1985
Revised, 1987

THE PRINCIPLES OF ETHICS
In Two Volumes
By Herbert Spencer
Introduction by Tibor R. Machan

Herbert Spencer's influence in the latter half of the
nineteenth century was immense. He considered

The Principles of Ethics to be his finest work. In it,
he develops a systematic and still relevant exposition of
individualistic ethics.

Volume 1-614 pages.
Volume 11-522 pages.
Introduction, prefaces, index to each volume.
Hardcover $29.50/set 0-913966-33-9
Paperback $14.00/set 0-913966-34-7

LibertyClassics, 1978

11



PHILOSOPHY

A VINDICATION OF
NATURAL SOCIETY
By Edmund Burke
Edited and with an Introduction
by Frank N. Pagano

Anew edition of Edmund Burke's first published
work. The Vindication was issued anonymously in

1756 as a letter attributed to "a late noble writer." In
1757 Burke produced a revised version with a new pref-
ace but still did not attach his name to the work.

From the time of its first appearance, however, the
Vindication has been controversial. Some have argued
that it shows that the young Burke was a radical thinker
very different from the great conservative ?f la~er ye~r~.
Others have considered the work to be primarily satin-
cal. In either case, it is probably Burke's most philo-
sophical work on social and political questions.

This Liberty Fund edition is based on the 1757
revision. Professor Pagano has provided explanatory
notes to clarify various references which may be unfa-
miliar to contemporary readers.

Frank N. Pagano is a Tutor at St. John's
University at Santa Fe.

106 + xxii pages. Introduction, index, textual variants.
Hardcover $12.00 0-86597-009-2
Paperback $ 5.00 0-86597-010-6

LibertyClassicsf 1982

EDMUND BURKE

Of Related Interest:
FURTHER REFLECTIONS ON THE REVOLUTION
I FRANCE
By Edmund Burke
Edited by Daniel E. Ritchie
See rage 5 for more information

ENVY
A THEORY OF SOCIAL BEHAVIOR
By Helmut Schoeck

An excellent and extremely valuable book. It is beautifully
written and contains startling and enlightening information.

-Sir Karl R. Popper

Envy was first published in Germar:- in 19?6 and i?
an English translation in 1970. ThIS claSSICstudy IS

one of the few books to explore extensively the many
facets of envy: "a drive which lies at the core of man's
life as a social being." Ranging widely over literature,
philosophy, psychology, and the social sciences,
Professor Schoeck-a distinguished sociologist and
anthropologist-elucidates the very destructive aspects
of envy as well as the positive role it can play. He
sho s that the concept of envy is necessary to ~ul~y
understand the totalitarian state as well as the egalitari-
an impulse and its utter futility.

464 pages. Bibliography, index to names and subjects.
Hardcover $16.00 0-86597-063-7
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-064-5

LibertyPress, 1987

THE COUNTER-REVOLUTION
OF SCIENCE
STUDIES ON THE ABUSE OF REASON
By F.A. Hayek

Early in the last century the successes of sc~en~e led a
group of French thinkers to apply the prlncl!~les of

science to the study of society. They started by.dlscov-
ering the "laws" of society and ended by proposlng that
an elite of social scientists direct it.

The Counter-Revolution of Science is Nobel
Laureate Friedrich Hayek's forceful attack on this
abuse of reason. With closely reasoned argument and
historical detail, he shows how this gross misapplica-
tion of the methods of the physical sciences to the
social sciences has laid the gcoundwork for the totali-
tarian state.

415 pages. Preface, index.
Paperback only $4.00 0-913966-67-3

LibertyPress, 1980

1?



LAW

Introduction to the Study of
THE LAW OF THE
CONSTITUTION
By A. V. Dicey
Foreword by Roger E. Michener

Professor Michener begins his foreword by observing:
"Very few jurists ever put forward doctrines of con-

stitutional law which become not merely classic but
which remain alive as standards." Such is Dicey's study,
first published in 1885. Indeed, his discussion of the
relationship between the rule of law, executive discretion,
and judicial control remains extraordinarily valuable.

Dicey expounds the legal and political principles
which form the foundation of British and American lib-
erty in straightforward and comprehensible language.
One of the most important chapters, for instance, is the
one entitled "The Rule of Law." In it Dicey gives a
readily understandable discussion of the relationship
between the tradition of the common law and the liber-
ty of the individual in England without a written consti-
tution. In similar fashion, he discusses such .topics as
the nature of constitutional law, Parliamentary sover-
eignty, the right to personal freedom, federalism, and
the meaning of "unconstitutional" law.

Roger E. Michener is at the Law School of the
University of Chicago.

437 + cxlviii pages. Foreword, index.
Hardcover $20.00
Paperback $ 8.50

0-86597 -002-5
0-86597 -003-3

LibertyClassics? 1982

FREEDOM AND THE LAW
EXPANDED THIRD EDITION
By Bruno Leoni
Foreword by Arthur Kemp

There are few seminal works as important to the current dis-
cussion of the rule of law as that of Bruno Leoni. His insights
into the danger to the rule of law in a collectivist age?no doubt?
provided the foundation for most contemporary thought that
urges the value and need for a restoration of the rule of law.

-Edward B. Mcl.ean, Wabash College

Freedom and the Law is widely regarded as one of
the most cogent introductions to the role of law in a

free society. Originally published in 1961, it anticipated
many later developments in law, economics, and politi-
cal science. This expanded edition includes four impor-
tant essays published here for the first time in a section
entitled "The Law and Politics" (originally given as lec-
tures in 1963).

260 + xiv pages. Foreword, index.
Hardcover $17.50
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -096-3
0-86597 -097-1

Liberty/'ress, 1991

A.V. DICEY

ORIGINS OF THE
COMMON LAW
By Arthur R. Hogue

The book has an important function for which it does not have
any real competition. It deals with the development of the
English Common Law on a level which is accessible.... It was
easier for students to use than any of the more "advanced"
texts. It is well written and reliable.

-R. H. Helmholz, University of Chicago

The Common Law of England may confront stu-
dents and scholars in many fields. Dr. Hogue's

book, first published in 1966, is a lucid history of the
common law roots of our modern legal system.

Arthur R. Hogue published widely on legal his-
tory and was Professor Emeritus of History at Indiana
University.

271 + xvi pages. Biographical note, preface, glossary,
index.
Hardcover $10.00
Paperback $ 5.00

0-86597 -053-x
0-86597 -054-8

Libertyrress, 1986

13



EDUCATION

Forthcoming
EDUCATION
ANDTHE STATE
A STUDY IN POLITICAL ECONOMY
Third Edition, Revised and Expanded
ByE. G. West
Foreword by Arthur Seldon
Introduction by Myron Lieberman

Education and the State first appeared in 1965 and
was immediately hailed as one of the century's most

important works on education. In the nearly thirty
years that have followed, the questions this book raised
concerning state-run education have grown immeasur-
ably in urgency and intensity. Education and the
State re-examines the role of government in education
and challenges the fundamental statist assumption that
the state is best able to provide an education for the
general population.

West explores the views on education of the nine-
teenth-century British reformers and classical econo-
mists, who argued the necessity of state education. He
demonstrates that by the Foster Act of 1870 the state
system of education was superimposed over successful
private efforts, thereby suppressing an emerging and
increasingly robust structure of private, voluntary, and
competitive education funded by families, churches,
and philanthropies.

This new and expanded edition of Education and
the State addresses the American situation in educa-
tion, applying the lessons learned from the study of
British institutions. It also broadens their application
from education to the conduct of democracy as a politi-
cal system.

Edwin G. West is Professor Emeritus of Economics at
Carleton University, Ottawa, and is author of
Education and the Industrial Revolution (1975) and
Adam Smith: The Man and His Works (1969).

Forthcoming Summer 1994 Liberty/vess, 1994

TEACHER IN AMERICA
ByJacques Barzun
With a new Introduction by the author

Professor Barzun's words will always be there to inspire" to
begin the conversationof democracyanew. -Chronicles

With his customary wit and grace, Dr. Barzun con-
trasts the ritual of education with the lost art of

teaching. Twenty-one chapters deal with three major
issues: the practice of teaching, the subject matter to be
taught, and the institutional and cultural aspects of
teaching.

476 + xxvi pages. Introduction, bibliographical note,
index.
Hardcover $14.00
Paperback $ 6.00

0-913966-78-9
0-913966-79-7

Liberty/'ress, 1981

EDUCATION IN
A FREE SOCIETY
Edited and with an Introduction by
Anne Husted Burleigh

APosition paper by Benjamin A. Rogge and Pierre F.
Goodrich leads off this fine collection advocating

an educational system based strictly on private and vol-
untary institutions.

Anne Husted Burleigh is a writer and a contributing
editor for Crisis. -

272 pages. Introduction, biographies of the authors,
index.
Hardcover $8.00
Paperback $4.00

0-913966-00-2
0-913966-45-2

Liberty/vzss, 1973

14



HISTORY

AMERICAN POLITICAL
WRITING DURING THE
FOUNDING ERA: 1760-1805
In Two Volumes
Edited by Charles S. Hyneman and Donald S. Lutz

Simply put, this is thefinest and most substantive collectionof
polemic and expository essays from the founding era recently
published.

-Choice

These volumes provide a selection of seventy-six
pieces (complete and modernized) relating to the

founding of republican government in North America,
most of which have been available only in larger
research libraries. The editors have examined thou-
sands of pamphlets, sermons, newspaper articles, and
other documents in order to select those which they
believe are of the highest quality. Volume II includes an
annotated bibliography of five hundred additional
pieces.

This work is intended to provide a platform once
again for those who contributed anonymously to the
new nation's preparation for self-government or were
pushed from a public memory by those contending for
a place in history. These Americans are exemplified by
David Ramsay and Timothy Ford of South Carolina,
physician and lawyer, respectively; by Gad Hitchcock
and Samuel West, Congregational ministers in
Massachusetts; by Robert Coram of Delaware, one of
the earliest of social scientists; by Theolphilus Parsons
of Massachusetts, author of the Essex Revolt; by
Carter Braxton, his counterpart in Virginia; and by
those known only as T.Q., J., and U. in Boston newspapers.

Charles S. Hyneman was Professor Emeritus of
Political Science at Indiana University before his death
in 1984. He was a past president of the American
Political Science Association.

Donald S. Lutz is Professor of Political Science at
the University of Houston.

Volume 1-704 + xviii pages. Preface and acknowledgments.
Volume 11-713 + xii pages. Annotated bibliography,
index for both volumes.
Hardcover $28.50/set
Paperback $16.00/set

0-86597 -038-6
0-86597-041-6

Liberty/'ress, 1983

POLITICAL SERMONS OF
THE AMERICAN FOUNDING
ERA: 1730-1805
Edited by Ellis Sandoz

Professor Sandoz has provided a superb collectionof sermons
bearing on the politics of the era of the American Revolution
and the early Republic.... All in all, this is one of the most
useful collectionsof sourcesavailablefor the study of theyoung
United States.

-Robert Middlekauff, The Huntington Library

The early political culture of this country was deeply
rooted in the core religious consciousness articu-

lated above all by the preachers. Indeed, it was through
the political sermon-the "pulpit of the American
Revolution't=-that the political rhetoric of the period
was formed, refined, and transmitted. And yet the cen-
trality of religious concerns in the lives of eighteenth-
century Americans is largely neglected. This has creat-
ed a blind spot regarding the fundamental acts of the
American founding.

Political sermons such as the fifty-five collected in
this volume are unique to America, both in kind and in
significance. This volume thus fills an important need if
the American founding period is to be adequately
understood.

Ellis Sandoz is Professor of Political Science and
Director of the Eric Voegelin Institute at Louisiana
State University.

1598 + xxxviii pages. Foreword, acknowledgments, edi-
tor's note, bibliography, chronology.
Hardcover $30.00
Paperback $12.00

0-86597 -090-4
0-86597-091-2

Liberty/'ress, 1991

15



HISTORY

GEORGE WASHINGTON:
A COLLECTION
Compiled and edited by W. B. Allen

Washington comes across as a real personf but an extraordi-
nary one. For the reader wishing to have the essence of
Washington at hand, this is the volume.

-Kenneth R. Bowling, Wisconsin Magazine of
History

George Washington speaks for himself on behalf of
liberty and the emerging American republic in this

handsome book, the only one-volume compilation of
his vast writings in print.

While every American recognizes Washington as a
military leader and the great symbolic figure of the early
republic, many fail to appreciate the full measure of
Washington's contributions to the country. In these
selections, his political ideas and judgments stand out
with remarkable clarity. His writings are replete with
sustained, thoughtful commentary. Washington must
no be acknowledged as a man of keen political insight
as w 11as a national hero.

Drawing extensively on his correspondence, this
volume also includes all of his presidential addresses,
various public proclamations, his last will and testa-
ment, and the most extensive recompilation of the "dis-
carded first inaugural" ever printed.

HISTORY OF THE
AMERICAN REVOLUTION
In Two Volumes
By David Ramsay
Edited and annotated by Lester H. Cohen

David Ramsay's premier work of American historiography is
now available for the first time in a well-edited reprint. Lester
Cohen's foreword is an invaluable guide.

-Arthur H. Shaffer, University of Missouri

David Ramsay's History of the American
Revolution is the first American national history

written by an American revolutionary and printed in
America. Ramsay was a well-known Southern
Federalist and an active participant in many of the
events of the period. He discusses the events and ideas
of the American Revolution (from the outbreak of tur-
bulence in the 1760s to the onset of Washington's
administration) and makes an ardent Southern
Federalist defense of the Constitution of 1787.

Volume 1-334 + xliv pages. Foreword, bibliography,
editor's note, pr face to the first edition.
Volume 11-365 + xii pages. Index for both volumes.
Hardcover $25.00/set 0-86597-078-5
Paperback $15.00/set 0-86597 -081-5

LibertyClassicsf 1990

TAKING COMMAND OF THE ARMY, 1775

William B. Allen is Dean of James Madison
College at Michigan State University, East Lansing,
Michigan.

715 + xxviii pages. Editor's note, acknowledgments,
chronology, list of illustrations, index of recipients,
subject index.
Printed throughout in two colors with 15 illustrations.

Hardcover $25.00 0-86597-059-9
Paperback $ 9.50 0-86597-060-2

LibertyClassicsf 1988

HISTORY OF THE RISE,
PROGRESS, AND
TERMINATION OF THE
AMERICAN REVOLUTION,
INTERSPERSED WITH BIOGRAPHICAL,
POLITICAL, AND MORAL OBSERVATIONS
In Two Volumes
By Mercy Otis Warren
Edited and annotated by Lester H. Cohen

Mercy Otis Warren was the most formidable female
intellectual in eighteenth-century America. This

work (in the first new edition since 1805) is an exciting
and comprehensive study of the events of the American
Revolution, from the Stamp Act crisis of 1765 through
the ratification of the Constitution in 1788-89.

Lester H. Cohen taught history and American
Studies at Purdue University.

Volume 1-382 + xliv pages. Foreword, bibliography,
editor's note, list of abbreviations.
Volume II-380 + xv pages. Index for both volumes.
Hardcover $25.00/set 0-86597-066-1
Paperback $15.00/set 0-86597-069-6

LibertyClassicsf 1989

16



HISTORY

E PLURIBUS UNUM
THE FORMATION OF THE AMEmCAN
IUEPlJBLIC,1776-1790
By Forrest McDonald

An extraordinary book. -Gordon S. Wood

Havingwon independence from England, America
faced a new question: Would this be politically one

nation, or would it not? E Pluribus Unum is a spirited
look at how that question came to be answered.

That the American people introduced a govern-
mental system adequate to check the very forces
unleashed by the Revolution-this, writes Professor
McDonald, "was the miracle of the age.... The French,
the Russians, the Italians, the Germans, all the planet's
peoples in their turn, would become so unrestrained as
to lose contact with sanity. The Americans might have
suffered a similar history had they followed the lead of
those who, in 1787 and 1788, spoke in the name ... of
popular 'rights.' But there were giants in the earth in
those days, and they spoke in the name of the nation .... "

Forrest McDonald is Professor of History at the
University of Alabama.

386 pages. Prefaces, extensive notes, index.
Hardcover $12.00 0-913966-58-4
Paperback $ 5.00 0-913966-59-2

Liberty/'ress, 1979

THE EVOLUTION
OF CNILIZATIONS
AN INTRODUCTION TO HISTOmCAL
ANALYSIS
By Carroll Quigley
Foreword by Harry J. Hogan
Selective Bibliography byWilliam Marina

The only book that improves on and develops Toynbee's
work. . . . The very best work of its kind I have read in a very
long time.

-Crane Brinton, Harvard University

The Evolution of Civilizations is a comprehensive
and perceptive look at the factors behind the rise

and fall of civilizations.

444 pages. Foreword, selective bibliography, preface to
the first edition, diagrams, tables and maps, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-913966-56-8
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-57-6

Liberty/'ress, 1979

WORKS OF FISHER AMES
AS PUBLISHED BY SETH AMES
In Two Volumes
Edited and enlarged by W. B. Allen

Fisher Ames was a leading ew England Federalist
and an insightful critic of Jacobin democracy and

the French Revolution. His witty, often brilliant letters,
speeches, and essays offered a sustained defense of
conservative principles.

Volume 1-842 + liii pages. Foreword, editor's note,
prefaces to earlier editions.
Volume 11-777 + xxxvii pages. Index.
Hardcover $30.00/set
Paperback $15.00/set

0-86597 -013-0
0-86597 -016-5

LibertyClassics, 1984

DEMOCRATICK EDITORIALS
ESSAYS IN JACKSONIAN POLITICAL ECONOMY
By William Leggett
Edited and with a Foreword by Lawrence H. White

A rich set of essays. -Ethics

William Leggett (1801-1839) was the intellectual
leader of the laissez-faire wing of Jacksonian

democracy. His diverse writings applied the principle of
equal rights to liberty and property. These editorials
maintain a historical and contemporary relevance.

Lawrence H. White is Professor of Economics at
the University of Georgia.

412 + xx pages. Foreword, index.
Hardcover $12.00
Paperback $ 6.00

0-86597 -036-x
0-86597 -037-8

Liberty/vess, 1984

17



HISTORY

THE HISTORY OF ENGLAND
FROM THE INVASION OF JULIUS CAESAR TO
THE REVOLUTION IN 1688
In Six Volumes
By David Hume
Foreword by William B. Todd

Hume's History deserves to be ranked with such works as
Thucydides' History of the Peloponnesian War and
Gibbon's Decline and Fall of the Roman Empire.... The
theme of liberty, above all others, gives continuity to Hume's
detailed examination of English constitutional development
from the Anglo-Saxon period to the Revolution of 1688.

-Eugene F. Miller, The Political Science Reviewer

David Hume's great, enduring reputation in philo-
sophy tends to obscure the fact that, among his

contemporaries, his History of England was a more
successful work.

The History covers almost 1800 years. Hume saw
English history as an evolution from a government of
will to a government of law. Advanced in Hume's mas-
terful prose, this argument continues to make the
History a valuable study to the modern reader.

This LibertyClassics edition is based on the edition
of 1778, the last to contain corrections by Hume. The
typography has been modernized for ease of reading.
Hume's own index to the entire work may be found at
the conclusion of Volume VI.

William B. Todd is The Mildred Caldwell and
Baine Perkins Kerr Centennial Professor Emeritus in
English History and Culture at the University of Texas
at Austin.

Volume I: From the Britons and Romans through
the death of King John in 1216.
497 + xl pages. Foreword.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597 -021-1
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-022-x

Volume ~I: From the reign of Henry III through the
death of Richard III in 1485.
537 + xi pages.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597-026-2
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-027-0

Volume III: From Henry VII through the turbulent
period following the death of Henry VIII.
482 + xii pages.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597-028-9
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-029-7

Volume IV: The long reign of Elizabeth I.
416 + viii pages.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597-030-0
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-031-9

DAVID HUME

Volume V: The first two Stuarts.
583 + xii pages.
Hardcover $20.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -032- 7
0-86597 -033-5

Volume Vf: The last Stuarts and the Glorious
Revolution.
722 + xii pages. Index.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597-034-3
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-035-1

LibertyClassicsf 1983-1985

Six-Volume Set:
Hardcover $110.00
Paperback $ 40.00

0-86597-019-x
0-86597 -020-3

REFLECTIONS ON HISTORY
ByJacob Burckhardt
Introduction by Gottfried Dietze

Almost alone among nineteenth-century historians,
Jacob Burckhardt saw the totalitarian direction

that history could take. This book (first published in
English in 1943 as Force and Freedom) is a guide to
the study and comprehension of historical processes.
Burckhardt makes a clear distinction between the state
and the voluntary activities of society. He focuses on
the nature and reciprocal interactions of the state, reli-
gion, and culture.

354 pages. Introduction, translator's note, index.
Hardcover $15.00 0-913966-37-1
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-38-x

LibertyClassicsf 1979

18



HISTORY

SELECTED WRITINGS
OF LORD ACTON
In Three Volumes
By john Emerich Edward Dalberg-Acton
Edited by J. Rufus Fears

A major resource for academic readers-a collection like this
has been needed for very many years-but also a work that
will be useful for general readers concerned with some of the
seminal ideals of modern Western culture.

-Edward Norman, Cambridge University

Lord Acton was among the most illustrious histori-
ans of nineteenth-century Victorian England, a

man of great learning with a deep devotion to individ-
ual liberty and a profound understanding of history.
Liberty Fund is proud to offer the most complete col-
lection of Acton essays ever published.

ESSAYS IN THE HISTORY OF LIBERTY
Volume I

Liberty ... is itself the highest political end.

The unifying theme of these essays is Lord Acton's
concept of liberty. His two famous essays on the

history of freedom are included (liThe History of
Freedom in Antiquity," and "The History of Freedom
in Christianity"), as well as writings on the tradition of
liberty in England, America, and Europe

558 + xxx pages. Biographical note, foreword, "The
Essays in This Volume," list of abbreviations, index.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597-046-7
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-047-5

LibertyClassicsf 1985

ESSAYS IN THE STUDY AND WRITING OF
HISTORY
Volume II

History compels us to fasten on abiding issues and rescues us
from the temporary and transient.

Volume II brings together Acton's distinguished writ-
ings on history. Included is his famous Inaugural

Lecture at Cambridge, "The Study of History."
Writing on many diverse topics, Acton argues that

history demonstrates progress and unity through the
story of liberty and that the study of history should be
impartial, based on archival research, and founded in
moral judgment.

581 + xxvi pages. Biographical note, "The Essays in This
Volume," editor's note, list of abbreviations, index.
Hardcover $20.00 0-86597-048-3
Paperback $ 7.50 0-86597-049-1

LibertyClassicsf 1986

LORD ACTON

ESSAYS IN RELIGION1 POLITICS1

AND MORALITY
Volume III

Lord Acton's essays on liberal Catholicism demonstrate the
breadth and brilliance of his thought and the strength of his
advocacy as the liberal intellectual of the last century.

-Professor S. W. Jackson, University of Victoria

Volume III focuses on the intersection of religion with
moral and political issues. Also included are three

important essays, "Human Sacrifice," "George Eliot's
Life," and "Buckle's Philosophy of History." The last sec-
tion is composed of nearly two hundred pages of excerpts
from Acton's remarkable letters and ,unpublished notes.

686 + xxx pages. Biographical note, "The Essays in
This Volume," editor's note, list of abbreviations,
index.
Hardcover $20.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597 -050-5
0-86597-051-3

LibertyClassicsf 1988

J. Rufus Fears has taught classical history at Indiana
University and Boston University and currently teaches in
the Classics Department at the University of Oklahoma.

Three Volume set: Hardcover $55.00
Paperback $20.00

19



GLASGOW EDITION

THE GLASGOW EDITION OF THE WORKS AND
CORRESPONDENCE OF ADAM SMITH

The Glasgow edition was originally commissioned to celebrate the bicentenary of The Wealth of Nations, Smith's greatest work.
But the project had and has a wider purpose. It is hoped that the most complete edition of Smith's works will facilitate perception of
the fact that individually they form the parts of a single whole which embraces theories of knowledge and of communication together
with the main components of ethics, jurisprudence and political economy. This aim accords with Smith's own wishes as set out in the'
concluding pages of the first edition of the Theory of Moral Sentiments (1759)-a promise which was repeated in the advertise-
ment to the final edition of 1790.

-Andrew S. Skinner, General Editor,
and Professor of Political Economy,

University of Glasgow

20



WORKS OF ADAM SMITH

Now complete in six titles, this series is the first uni-
form collection of Adam Smith's writings. The

Glasgow Edition is published in hardcover by Oxford
University Press. The paperback edition is published by
Liberty Fund.

THE WEALTH OF NATIONS
Edited by R. H. Campbell and A. S. Skinner
W. B. Todd, textual editor

This is by far the single most useful edition of The Wealth of
Nations .... In terms of apparatus one can only say that this
is and will be the definitive edition.
-William F. Campbell, History of Political Economy

The Wealth of Nations is the first, and perhaps
most influential, systematic treatise of classical eco-

nomics. One of the great books of all time, it heralded
the birth of modern free-market economics.

Volume 1-543 + vii pages. Introduction", note on the
text and apparatus.
Volume 11-536 + viii pages. Appendix, textual sched-
ules, table of corresponding passages, indexes.
Paperback only $15.00/set 0-86597-008-4

LibertyClassics" 1982

LECTURES ON RHETORIC
AND BELLES LETTRES
Edited by J. C. Bryce

In these lectures, Smith demonstrated how language
and the ability to communicate thoughts are con-

nected to the development of sympathy and fellow-feel-
ings, concepts central to his other works.

281 + x pages. Introduction, appendices, index.
Paperback only $7.50 0-86597-052-1

LibertyClassics" 1985

LECTURES ON
JURISPRUDENCE
Edited by R. L. Meek, D. D. Raphael and P. G. Stein

This volume offers Smith's Glasgow University lec-
tures delivered in 1762-63 on the moral and politi-

cal "rules by which civil government ought to be direct-
ed." Included in this volume is a significant early draft
of The Wealth of Nations and two early fragments on
"The Division of Labour."

610 + viii pages. Introduction, appendices, indexes.
Paperback only $7.50 0-86597-011-4

LibertyClassics" 1982

THE THEORY OF
MORAL SENTIMENTS
Edited by D. D. Raphael and A. L. Macfie

This was Smith's first book, a masterpiece consid-
ered by many, including Smith himself, to be his

most important work. His discussion of moral and
social philosophy provides the basis for understanding
his full view of society and government. Edmund Burke
called it "one of the most beautiful fabrics of moral the-
ory."

412 + x pages. Introduction, appendices, textual sched-
ule, index.
Paperback only $7.50 0-86597-012-2

LibertyClassics" 1984

ESSAYS ON
PHILOSOPHICAL SUBJECTS
Edited by W. P. D. Wightman

These essays on the principles of human nature, art,
poetry, and ancient science shed light on the devel-

opment of Smith's ideas and on his place in the
Scottish Enlightenment. Included is Smith's famous
"History of Astronomy"-crucial for grasping his con-
cept of an intellectual system-as well as Dugald
Stewart's "Account of the Life and Writings of Adam
Smith."

382 + ix pages. Introduction, index.
Paperback only $7.50 0-86597 -023-8

LibertyClassics" 1982

CORRESPONDENCE
OF ADAM SMITH
REVISED EDITION
Edited by E. C. Mossner and I. S. Ross

This volume offers an engaging portrait of Smith
through more than four hundred letters; also

included are appendices with Smith's thoughts on the
"Contest with America," and a collection of letters from
Jeremy Bentham.

464 + xxxi pages. Preface, appendices, index of persons,
index of books and subjects.
Paperback only $7.50 0-913966-99-1

LibertyClassics" 1989

Six-Volume 'Set: Paperback only $45.00

21



ECONOMICS

THE MORALS OF MARKETS
AND RELATED ESSAYS
By H. B. Acton
Edited by David Gordon and Jeremy Shearmur

No one who writes on the morality of capitalism should be
ignorant of this little collectionby H. B. Acton (1908-1974);
which makes important advances on Burke; Hayek; and
louoenel. Reading Acton yields intellectual pleasure of a high
order.

-Michael Novak, American Enterprise Institute

Although the market economy is not as unpopular
now as when Acton wrote The Morals of

Markets, the morality of buying and selling has long
been debated. This book asserts that a free market is a'
necessary condition for the pursuit of moral excellence.
Its analysis of the relation between capitalism and moral
virtue has not been superseded.

This new edition includes four essays that com-
plement The Morals of Markets and bring out the
systematic character of Acton's thought:

• "The Ethics of Capitalism"
• "Tradition and Some Other Forms of Order"
• "Objectives: An Essay on Hayek's The

Constitution of Liberty"
• "Distributive Justice, The Invisible Hand and

the Cunning of Reason"

The demise of Marxism and the moral bankruptcy
of socialism throughout the world do not end the
debate over capitalism. It is likely that detractors of cap-
italism will turn, once again, to cultural, literary, and
explicitly moral ideas. Acton's book is distinctive in dis-
cussing the "morals of markets" in a way that forms an
essential addition-often missing-to the case to be
made for free markets.

Harry Burrows Acton (1908-1974) was profes-
sor of moral philosophy at the University of Edinburgh
and editor of Philosophy.

David Gordon is a Senior Fellow at the Ludwig
von Mises Institute. .

Jeremy Shearmur teaches political theory at the
Australian National University

259 + xxvii pages. Foreword, editors' note, bibliogra-
phy, index.
Hardcover $20.00
Paperback $ 7.50

0-86597-106-4
0-86597-107-2

LibertyPress, 1993

THE RATIONALE OF
CENTRAL BANKING
AND THE FREE BANKING ALTERNATIVE
By Vera C. Smith
Foreword by Leland B. Yeager

Vera Smith's book remains an authoritative and accurate sum-
mary of the theoretical arguments for and against free banking.
a subject that has recently receivedrenewed attention. .

-Milton Friedman, Hoover Institution

The Rationale of Central Banking was first pub-
lished in England in 1936. Vera Smith spent her

professional career in a variety of research positions.
She wrote articles and books on money, banking, eco-
nomic development, and the labor market, and trans-
lated books by Wilhelm Ropke, Oskar Morgenstern,
and Fritz Machlup into English.

This book provides a scholarly review of the theory
and practice of central banking.

Leland B. Yeager is Ludwig von Mises
Distinguished Professor of Economics at Auburn
University.

214 + xiii pages. Foreword, preface, appendix, bibliog-
raphy, index.
Hardcover $15.00
Paperback $ 7.00

0-86597 -086-6
0-86597-087-4

LibertyPress, 1990

22



ECONOMICS

WHAT SHOULD
ECONOMISTS DO?
By james M. Buchanan
Preface by H. Geoffrey Brennan and
Robert D. Tollison

This volume is a collection of sixteen essays on three
general topics: the methodology of economics, the

applicability of economic reasoning to political science
and other social sciences, and the relevance of econom-
ics as moral philosophy.

This book provides relatively easy access to a wide
range of work by a moral and legal philosopher, a wel-
fare economist who has consistently defended the pri-
macy of the contractarian ethic, a public finance theo-
rist, and a founder of the burgeoning subdiscipline of
public choice.

James M. Buchanan is Harris University
Professor of Economics and General Director of the
Center for Study of Public Choice at George Mason
University. He was the 1986 Nobel Laureate in .
Economics.

292 pages. Preface, index.
Hardcover $14.00
Paperback $ 7.00

0-913966-64-9
0-913966-65-7

LibertyPress, 1979

FREEDOM AND REFORM
ESSAYS IN ECONOMICS AND
SOCIAL PHILOSOPHY
By Frank H. Knight
Foreword by James M. Buchanan

Frank Knight was a thinker of the first importance and never
more pertinent than he is in these years. The depths of his
insights and his trenchant formulations might serve to weaken
some of the prejudices of the present age. That is something to
be fervently desired. Whether or not this republication can suc-
ceed in doing so, does not diminish the gratitude which is due to
Liberty Fund for having reprinted this invaluable work" the
value of which is enhanced by Professor Buchanan's vivid char-
acterization of Frank Knight in his foreword.

-Edward Shils, University of Chicago

The fifteen essays in this collection, first published in
1947, treat a variety of economic, social, political,

and philosophical problems and were written by a leg-
endary professor of economics at the University of
Chicago.

486 + xvi pages. Index.
Hardcover $14.00
Paperback $ 6.50

0-86597-004-1
0-86597 -005-x

LibertyPress, 1982

JAMES M. BUCHANAN

ECONOMIC FORCES
AT WORK
Selected Works by Armen A. Alchian
Introduction by Ronald H. Coase

These eighteen papers illustrate Dr. Alchian's impor-
tant contributions to the economic analysis of

inflation, unemployment, the firm, and property rights.
He is able to disentangle the essential from the trivial
and to show how the same economic forces are at work
in apparently different social settings.

Armen A. Alchian is Professor Emeritus of
Economics at UCLA.

524 pages. Introduction, graphs and tables, index.
Hardcover $15.00 0-913966-30-4
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-35-5

LibertyPress, 1977

ECONOMICS AND
THE PUBLIC WELFARE
A FINANCIAL AND ECONOMIC HISTORY OF
THE UNITED STATES, 1914-1946
By Benjamin M. Anderson
Foreword by Arthur Kemp

No period in history could serve better as a case
study for the analysis of applied economic policy.

595 pages. Foreword, preface, index.
Hardcover $20.00
Paperback $ 8.00

0-913966-68-1
0-913966-69-x

LibertyPress, 1980

23



ECONOMICS

THE THEORY OF MONEY
AND CREDIT
By Ludwig von Mises
Introduction by Lionel Robbins
Foreword by Murray N. Rothbard

In continental circlesit has long been regarded as the standard
textbook on the subject.... I know few works which convey a
more profound impression of the logical unity and the power of
modem economicanalysis.

-Lionel Robbins

In 1912, when Mises, at age 31, wrote this landmark
book, no monetary theory could be described as both

securely founded on economic reality and properly
incorporated into an analysis of the entire economic
system.

The Theory of Money and Credit opened new
istas. It integrated monetary theory into the main body

of economic analysis for the first time, providing fresh,
new insights into the nature of money and its role in
the economy. As the well-known "Austrian" economist
Rothbard writes in his new foreword: "This book per-
formed the mighty feat of integrating monetary with
micro theory, of building monetary theory upon the
individualistic foundations of general economic analy-
sis."

544 pages. Foreword, introduction, prefaces to earlier
editions, appendices, index.
Hardcover $20.00
Pap rback $10.00

0-913966-70-3
0-913966-71-7

LibertyClassics,1981

ECONOMIC CALCULATION
IN THE SOCIALIST SOCIETY
By TrygveJ. B. Hoff
Introduction by Karen I. Vaughn

Dr. Hoff's 1938 book and Professor Vaughn's
important introduction establish the theoretical

impossibility of socialism: a system empirically in ruins
but still believed in by many.

420 + xliv pages. Introduction, bibliography, index.
Hardcover $12.00 0-913966-93-2
Paperback $ 5.00 0-913966-94-0

LibertyPress, 1981

SOCIALISM
By Ludwig von Mises
Translated from German by J. Kahane
Foreword by F. A. Hayek

This book must rank as the most devastating analysis of social-
ismyet penned. . . . An economicclassicin our time.

-Henry Hazlitt

Over thirty years ago F. A. Hayek said of Socialism:
"It was a work on political economy in the tradi-

tion of the great moral philosophers, a Montesquieu or
Adam Smith, containing both acute knowledge and
profound wisdom .... To none of us young men who
read the book when it appeared was the world ever the
same again."

This is a newly annotated edition of the classic
first published in German in 1922. It is the definitive
refutation of nearly every type of socialism that has ever
been devised. Mises presents a wide-ranging analysis of
society, comparing the results of socialist planning with
those of free-market capitalism in all areas of life.

Friedrich Hayek's foreword comments on the
continuing relevance of this great work: "Most readers
today will find that Socialism has more immediate
application to contemporary event than it had when it
first appeared."

572 + xxiv pages. Foreword, epilogue, index to works
cited, index to subjects and names, biographical note.
Hardcover $25.00 0-913966-62-2
Paperback $10.00 0-913966-63-0

LibertyClassics, 1981

24



ECONOMICS

POLITICAL ECONOMY
AND FREEDOM
A COLLECTION OF ESSAYS
By G. Warren Nutter
Edited byJane Couch Nutter
Foreword by Paul Craig Roberts

These thirty-three essays, many of them previously
unpublished, illustrate the broad range of Warren

Nutter's thought. There are essays on the Soviet econ-
omy and international relations, as well as essays
exploring the economic institutions which support a
society of free people.

Paul Craig Roberts is a distinguished fellow at
the Cato Institute.

314 + xiv pages. Foreword, bibliography, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-86597-024-6
Paperback $ 5.50 0-86597-025-4

Liberty/vess, 1983

THE KEYNESIAN EPISODE
A REASSESSMENT
ByW.H.Hutt

The late W. H. Hutt has been a preeminent and per-
sistent critic of the economic theories of John

Maynard Keynes. In The Keynesian Episode, he pre-
sents a comprehensive review of Keynes's General
Theory, including the finest critique to date of the
Acceleration Principle. He questions the very legitima-
cy of Keynes's fundamental epistemology.

Throughout Hutt's discussion of economics there
is a refreshing emphasis on the vital importance of the
market price system as a coordinating process. As Dr.
Hutt wrote: "The intellectual developments for which
Keynes's General Theory appeared to be responsible
had caused a setback to scientific thinking about
human economic relations at a crucial epoch."

449 pages. Preface, prologue, appendix, index.
Hardcover $14.00 0-913966-60-6
Paperback $ 7.00 0-913966-61-4

Liberty/'ress, 1980

ADAM SMITH: THE MAN
AND HIS WORKS
ByE. G. West

Adam Smith's political economYf as we shall endeavor to shoui,
has meaning for all times, and indeed in many ways even the
modern era has not yet caught up with it.

-E. G.West, in his Prefatory Note

This brief, readable biography illuminates Adam
Smith's life and thought from his first years in the

bustling Scottish seaport of Kirkcaldy through a mas-
terful summary of The Wealth of Nations and The
Theory of Moral Sentiments.

256 pages. Bibliography, index.
Hardcover only $10.00 0-913966-06-1

Liberty/'ress, 1977

THE WISDOM
OF ADAM SMITH
Selected by John Haggarty
Edited and with an Iiitroduction by
Benjamin A. Rogge

It is a wisdom book, wise thoughts from a sentence to a page or
more in length. -Choice

A dam Smith was an eloquent man of considerable
philosophical and historical learning. His most

incisive and enduring observations are collected here
on subjects ranging from political and economic history
to morals, art, education, war, and the American
colonies.

234 pages. Introduction, selector's note, index.
Hardcover $9.00 0-913966-21-5
Paperback $4.50 0-913966-22-3

Liberty/'ress, 1977

THE ROOTS OF CAPITALISM
ByJohn Chamberlain

A vastly persuasive casefor capitalist theory and practice.
-Barron's

Journalist and editor John Chamberlain blends politi-
cal and economic theory and the practical accom-

plishments of businessmen and innovators in a read-
able and exciting look at American capitalism.

294 pages. Preface, prologue, epilogue, index.
Hardcover only $10.00 0-913966-23-1

Liberty/'ress, 1977

25



VIDEOTAPES

ADAM SMITH AND THE
WEALTH OF NATIONS

In 1776, Adam Smith, the great Scottish economist
and moral philosopher, published his classic work,

An Inquiry Into the Nature and Causes of the
Wealth of Nations. This videotape is an ideal intro-
duction to modern economics and the importance of
fr markets.

The videotape is narrated by Dr. Benjamin A.
Rogge of Wabash College and was prepared with the
advice of Professors Ronald H. Coase of the University
of Chicago and E. G. West of Carleton University.
28 minutes, color, VHS $25.00

THE INDUSTRIAL
REVOLUTION
In three parts
I. The Great Discontinuity
II. Freedom Under Law
III. The Magnificent Century

Contrary to a prevalent attitude, the Industrial
Revolution of the eighteenth century dramatically

improved th standard of living of the people. The
three parts of this videotape attempt to show how this
remarkable transformation came about.

Dr. Benjamin A. Rogge is the narrator. The script
was prepared in consultation with Professors R. M.
Hartwell of Oxford University and Ronald H. Coase.
87 minutes on one tape, color, VHS $50.00

PLEASE NOTE: Videotapes are available for sale
only in the U.S.

A DESIGN FOR LIBERTY: THE
AMERICAN CONSTITUTION

This videotape, using pictures and quotations from
the founding period of the United States, discusses

the idea of liberty as it was understood by the revolu-
tionary generation and how the concern for the preser-
ation of liberty culminated in the writing of the

Constitution in 1787.
The script was written by Professor Forrest

McDonald of the University of Alabama in cooperation
with Dean William B. Allen of James Madison College
at Michigan State University.
28 minutes, color, VHS $25.00

HONG KONG: A STORY OF
HUMAN FREEDOM AND
PROGRESS

This video shows how the economic transformation
of Hong Kong, from a modest trading center to a

modern industrial and free trade economy, came about
through a reliance on the market and economic liberty,
rather than on central planning through government
direction.

The videotape was written and narrated by Dr.
Alvin Rabu sh ka, a Senior Fellow at the Hoover
Institution of Stanford University.
28 minutes, color, VHS $25.00

26



ORDER FORM

Author or Title Code Edition: Price Per Quanti1 Total
Editor (office Hardcover or Copy Ordere Price

use only) Paperback

Please print, type or use peel-off label from envelope. Subtotal

Name
5% Sales Tax

(Indiana residents only)

Street Address Discount
(Bookseller or library only)

City State ZIP
Total

o Check enclosed
o Credit Card Order

For Customer Service call (800) 955-8335. Make checks payable to:
Liberty Fund, Inc.
8335 Allison Pointe Trail, #300
Indianapolis, IN 46250-1687

VISA or MasterCard - Simply check the appropriate box, fill
in the credit information, and sign.

VISA 0 MasterCard 0 Expiration Date _ Please be sure to specify hardcover or paperback edition.
Card
No. See inside back cover for full order information.

Signature _ o I do not wish to order now, but please keep
me informed of future book selections.

Daytime Phone (

o Additional Catalogues
Quantity _ C94

27



AUTHOR/TITLE INDEX

A Plea for Liberty 9
A Vindication of Natural Society 12
Acton, H. B 22
Acton, Lord 19
Adam Smith: The Man and His Works 25 .
Alchian, Annen A 23
Althusius, johannes 3
American Democrat, The 6
American Political Writing: 1760-1805 15
Ames, Fisher 17
Anderson, Benjamin M 23
Arator 6
Babbitt, Irving 7
Barzun, jacques 14
Belloc. Hilaire 7
Buchanan, james M 23
Burckhardt, jacob 18
Burke, Edmund 5,12
Burleigh, Anne Husted, editor 14
Calhoun, john C 5
Chamberlain, john 25
Chodorou, Frank 8
Cooper, j ames Fenimore 6
Correspondence of Adam Smith 21
Counter-Revolution of Science, The 12
Democracy and Leadership 7
Democracy and Liberty 9
Democratick Editorials 17
Dicey, A. v. 13
Discourses Concerning Government 8
E Pluribus Unum 17
Economic Calculation in the Socialist Society 24
Economic Forces at Work 23
Economics and the Public Welfare 23
Education and the State 14
Education in a Free Society 14
Envy 12
Essays, Moral, Political, and Literary 11
Essays in Religion, Politics, and Morality 19
Essays in the History of Liberty 19
Essays in the Study and Writing of History 19
Essays on Individuality 7
Essays on Philosophical Subjects 21
Ethics of Redistribution, The 2
Evolution of Civilizations, The 17
Fable of the Bees, The 11
Freedom and Federalism 7
Freedom and Reform 23
Freedom and the Law 13
Fugitive Essays 8
Further Reflections on the Revolution in France 5
George Washington: A Collection 16
Haggarty, john 25
Hayek, F.A 12
Herbert, Auberon 9
History of England, The 18
History of the American Revolution 16
History of the Rise, etc., of the American Revolution 16
Hoff Trygve i B 24
Hogue, Arthur R 13
Humboldt, Wilhelm von 4
Hume, David 11,18
Hutt, WHo 25
Hynernan, Charles S., editor 15
John Randolph of Roanoke 6
Iouuenel; Bertrand de 2
Keynesian Episode, The 25
Kirk, Russell 6

Knight, Frank H 23
Law of the Constitution, The 13
Lecky, William Edward Harpole 9
Lectures on Iurisprudence 21
Lectures on Rhetoric and Belles Lettres : 21
Leggett, William 17
Leoni, Bruno 13
Liberty, Equality, Fraternity 4
Limits of State Action, The 4
Lutz, Donald S., editor 15
Mackay, Thomas, editor 9
Maine, Sir Henry Sumner 9
Man Versus the State, The 5
Mandeville, Bernard 11
McDonald, Forrest 17
Mises, Ludwig von 24
Modern Age: The First Twenty-Five Years : 10
Morals of Markets, The 22
Morley, Felix 7
New Individualist Review l 0
Nock, Albert jay 8
Nutter, G. Warren 25
Oakeshott, Michael l 0
On Liberty, Society, and Politics 9
On Power:The Natural History of Its Growth 2
Origins of the Common Law, The 13
Panichas, George A., editor l 0
Political Economy and Freedom 25
Political Sermons of the Founding Era: 1730-1805 15
Politicization of Society, The l 0
Politics 3
Popular Government 9
Principles of Ethics, The 11
Quigley, Carroll 17
Ramsay, David 16
Rat~naie. of ~entra:l.Banking, The 22
Rationalism m Politics 10
Reflectipns on History 18
Right and Wrong of Compulsion by the State, The 9
Rogge, Benjamin A 25
Roots of Capitalism, The 25
Sandoz, Ellis, editor 15
Schoeck, Helmut 12
Servile State, The 7
Sidney, Algernon 8
Smith, Adam 21
Smith, Vera C 22
Socialism 24
Southern Essays of Richard M. Weaver, The 6
Spencer, Herbert 5,11
State of the Union, The 8
Stephen, james Fitzjames 4
Sumner, William Graham 9
Taylor, john 6
Teacher in America 14
Templeton, Kenneth S., editor 10
Theory of Money and Credit, The 24
Theory of Moral Sentiments, The 21
Tyranny Unmasked 6
Union and Liberty 5
Warren, Merry Otis 16
Washington, George ~ 16
Wealth of Nations, The 21
Weaver, Richard M 6
West, E. G 14,25
What Should Economists Do? 23
Wisdom of Adam Smith, The 25
Works of Fisher Ames 17

28 Printed in U.S.A.



ORDER INFORMATION AND NEWSNOTES

Prepayment is required on all orders for books that are not for resale.
Please allow 3-4 weeks for delivery.
We pay book-rate postage on all prepaid orders.

Please be sure to specify hardcover or paperback editions.

Make checks payable to:
Liberty Fund, Inc.
8335 Allison Pointe Trail, #300
Indianapolis, IN 46250-1687

Prices are subject to change without notice.

All Liberty Fund titles are unconditionally guaranteed.

All orders from outside the United States must be prepaid in U.S. dollars.

Books that are not yet published will be placed on backorder and will be shipped as
soon as they are available.

An announcement is mailed to all of our book customers when a new book is available.

Books backordered on credit cards will be shipped if the card has not expired.

Our mailing list is used solely for the convenience of our customers and is not rented or
given to other organizations or companies.

Our customer service number is (800) 955-8335.

Newsnotes

PLEASE NOTE OUR NEW ADDRESS - WE HAVE MOVED TO A NEW LOCATION.

We are enjoying our new offices located at:

8335 Allison Pointe Trail, Suite 300
Indianapolis, IN 46250-1687

Liberty Fund will be exhibiting at several professional
meetings in 1994. If you are attending, please visit us
and see our newest titles.

• Southern Historical Association, Louisville,
Kentucky, November 9-12. Please visit the Liberty
Fund Booth. .

• Organization of American Historians, Atlanta,
Georgia, April 14-17. We look forward to seeing you
at the Liberty Fund Booth #223.

• American Library Association, Miami, Florida, June
25-28. Special display at the Publishers Book Exhibit
Booths.




